Standard Equipment /Optional Equipment
Standard Equipment
Fully suspended operator compartment
Narrow chassis width b1=770mm
Key switch or PIN Code access
Multifunction coloured display as well as hourmeter, mainte-
nance indication, battery discharge indicator and internal fault
code indication

s
1.1 Manufacturer  LINDE LINDE
1.2 Manufacturer‘s type designation  D12S D12SF
1.2a Series  1164-00 1164-00
1.3 Power unit  Battery Battery
1.4 Operation  Stand on Stand on
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q (t) 1.2 / 1.8 1) 1.2 / 1.8 1)
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600 600
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 860 (745) 2) 3) 860 (745) 2) 3)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1780 (1665) 2) 4) 3) 1780 (1665) 2) 4) 3)
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Service weight (kg) 1348 5) 6) 1348 5) 6)
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear (kg)
1224 / 1924 (1100 / 2048)
5) 2) 7)
1224 / 1924 (1100 / 2048)
5) 2) 7)
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear (kg) 943 / 405 5) 6) 943 / 405 5) 6)
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane  V+P/P 8) 9) V+P/P 8) 9)
3.2 Tyre size, front  Ø 254 x 102 Ø 254 x 102
3.3 Tyre size, rear  Ø 85 x 85 (2x Ø 85 x 60) 10) Ø 85 x 85 (2x Ø 85 x 60) 10)
3.4 Auxiliary wheels (dimensions)  2x  Ø 140 x 50 2x  Ø 140 x 50
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven)  1x + 2 / 2 (1x + 2 / 4) 10) 1x + 2 / 2 (1x + 2 / 4) 10)
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 484 3) 484 3)
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 380 3) 380 3)
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 1315 3) 1315 3)
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 795 3) 795 3)
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 1724 3) 1724 3)
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 2244 3) 2244 3)
4.6 Initial lift h5 (mm) 125 125
4.15 Height, lowered h13 (mm) 86 86
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 2170 4) 3) 2170 4) 3)
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 1020 4) 3) 1020 4) 3)
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 770 3) 770 3)
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 55 x 180 x 1150 11) 55 x 180 x 1150 11)
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 710 3) 710 3)
4.25 Fork spread b5 (mm) 560 3) 560 3)
4.26 Distance between wheel arms/loading surfaces b4 (mm) 196 196
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 20 12) 20 12)
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast (mm) 2766 (2802) 4) 2) 13) 2766 (2802) 4) 2) 13)
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 2675 (2756) 4) 2) 13) 2675 (2756) 4) 2) 13)
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1950 4) 1950 4)
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load (km/h) 10 / 10 14) 10 / 10 14)
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load (m/s)
0.013 / 0.023 (0.064 /
0.089) 2) 6)
0.013 / 0.023 (0.064 /
0.089) 2) 6)
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load (m/s)
0.045 / 0.032  (0.073 /
0.075) 2) 6)